

SHELBY COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION SPECIAL COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES

August 14, 2023

The special meeting of the Shelby County Election Commission was held on August 14, 2023, at the O.C. Pleasant, Jr. Election Operations Center, 980 Nixon Drive, at 2:00pm. This meeting was recorded on Facebook live.

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER: By Chairman Luttrell at 2:02pm.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

COMMISSIONERS PRESENT CONSTITUTING A QUORUM: Commissioners Luttrell, Stamson, Uhlhorn, and Wharton (via phone)

Quorum in attendance.

OTHERS IN ATTENDANCE:

Linda Phillips, AOE Jacob Swatley, Attorney Monice Hagler, Attorney Ron Boozer, Staff Sherry Hewlett, Staff Eleanor Brooks, Staff

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS:

No public comments.

MOTION TO CERTIFY THE AUGUST 3, 2023 SPECIAL GENERAL ELECTION:

MOTION STATED: Commissioner Stamson motion to certify the August 3, 2023 Special General Election.

SECONDED BY: Commissioner Uhlhorn

ROLL CALL VOTE: Motion Carried Unanimously.

AOE Phillips presented information on the motion.

ADJOURNMENT:

Adjournment Motion by Commissioner Stamson, Seconded by Commissioner Uhlhorn at 2:12pm.

Mark Luttrell, Jr., Chairman

Vanecia Kimbrow, Secretary

Date

Date

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS FOR THE STATE SPECIAL GENERAL ELECTION HELD AUGUST 3, 2023

We, the undersigned members of the **Shelby County Election Commission**, do hereby certify that we held a **State Special General Election** on **Thursday**, **August 3**, **2023**, in the voting precincts of District 86 in this county, according to law, for the purpose of electing the office of **Tennessee House of Representatives**, **District 86**. We have canvassed the returns of said election as required by law, and we do hereby certify that the following 2 pages of tabulation are a true, correct, and complete accounting of the results by precinct and county of said election as established by the canvassing of the returns, this **14th** day of **August**, **2023**.

At least three (3) commissioners must sign below
Chairman, County Election Commission
Secretary, County Election Commission
the them
Member, County Election Commission
Trank P. Halporn
Member, County Election Commission
Member, County Election Commission

State of Tennessee - Shelby County August 3, 2023 State General Tennessee House of Representatives District 86

	Total Votes	2,596
2	Jeff Johnston - Independent	157
1	Justin J. Pearson - Democratic	2,439

State of Tennessee - Shelby County

August 3, 2023

State General

Tennessee House of Representatives District 86

- 1. Justin J. Pearson Democratic
- 2. Jeff Johnston Independent

09-06 09-09	316	7
09-06		
	385	5
09-03	374	2
09-02	161	3
09-01	83	3
08-12	57	2
08-09	4	1
08-08	174	4
08-05	166	7
08-03	200	24
08-02	42	4
08-01	48	1
07-02	24	0
07-01	0	0
01-05	154	30
01-04	75	18
01-03	1	0
01-02	28	8
01-01	147	38
Precincts:	1	2